OP \$40.00 4783367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Octo Consulting Group, Inc.		04/26/2019	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Octo Consulting Group, LLC.
Street Address:	10780 Parkridge Blvd.
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4783367	OLABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036841157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-984-1120

Email: ptomail@mmiplaw.com, khuber@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mattingly & Malur PC - Square
Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shrinath Malur
SIGNATURE:	/Shrinath Malur/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page1.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page2.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page3.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007366 FRAME: 0648

900632448

Organization#page4.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page5.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page6.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page7.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page8.tif

source=1 Octo Consulting Group LLC-Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page9.tif

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF OCTO CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of Octo Consulting Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Entity Conversion is Octo Consulting Group, Inc. The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be Octo Consulting Group, LLC.
- The Corporation was originally incorporated on June 9, 2006 as a Virginia corporation under the name Octo Consulting Group, Inc.
- The Plan of Entity Conversion, pursuant to § 13.1-722.10 of the Code of Virginia, is attached hereto as <u>Attachment A</u>:
- 4. The Plan of Entity Conversion was approved and adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and the written consent of the Corporation's sole shareholder on April 24, 2019.

[Signature Pages Follows]

4832-8545-1155.v2

Signed in the name of Octo Consulting Group, Inc. by:

Name: Mely Sanghiy Title: Che Executive Officer Date: pril 5, 20/9 SCC I/2 no. 0659/6/4

Signature Page ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF OCTO CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

4832-8545-1155.v2

ATTACHMENT A PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

4832-8545-1155.v2

OCTO CONSULTING GROUP, INC. - 065967-4,

(a Virginia corporation)

INTO

OCTO CONSULTING GROUP, LLC
(a Virginia limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 13.1-722.8 et seq. of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act and this Plan of Entity Conversion, Octo Consulting Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, shall be converted into a Virginia limited liability company, on the following terms and conditions:

- The name of the organization before conversion is Octo Consulting Group, Inc., and the form of the organization before conversion is a Virginia corporation.
- The name of the organization after conversion is Octo Consulting Group, LLC, and the form of the organization after conversion is a Virginia limited liability company.
- The terms and conditions of the conversion, including the manner and basis of converting the shares of Octo Consulting Group, Inc. into units of membership interests of Octo Consulting Group, LLC, preserving the ownership proportion and relative rights, preferences and limitations of each such share, are as follows:
- Upon the effective time of the conversion, (i) each issued and outstanding share of Class A Voting Common Stock of the converting corporation, Octo Consulting Group, Inc., all of which are held by its sole shareholder, Sanghani Holdings, Inc., shall be automatically converted, without further action on the part of such sole shareholder or any other party, into one unit of membership interest in the resulting limited liability company, Octo Consulting Group, LLC and (ii) each issued and outstanding share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock of the converting corporation, Octo Consulting Group, Inc., all of which are held by its sole shareholder, Sanghani Holdings, Inc., shall be automatically converted, without further action on the part of sole shareholder or any other party, into one (1) unit of membership interest in the resulting limited liability company, Octo Consulting Group, LLC;
- Octo Consulting Group, LLC shall exist as a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, with all the rights and obligations of such surviving entity as are provided under the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act;
- Title to all property and assets owned by Octo Consulting Group, Inc. shall be vested Octo Consulting Group, LLC without reversion or impairment; and
- Octo Consulting Group, LLC shall have all the liabilities of Octo Consulting (d) Group, Inc.
- The conversion shall be effective upon the Virginia State Corporation Commission's issuance of a certificate of entity conversion.

4811-6359-0547.v2

5. The form of the Articles of Organization of Octo Consulting Group, LLC is attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Plan of Entity Conversion.

2 .

4811-6359-0\$47.v2

EXHIBIT A TO PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

A-1

4811-6359-0547.v2

E-00000 LLC-1011

(Rev. 12/2017)



Articles of Organization Virginia Limited Liability Company

> See instructions that follow

Filing Fee: \$100.00

Virginia State Corporation Commission

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia the undersigned states as follows:

Article I

The name of the limited liability company ("the company") is:

×	· 1990	- XX 5	<i>e</i> ~	٥.	X
ে ওপ্সম্পূরণ	8 278799	en seeranan	~~~~~~~~~~~~	8	8 7 7
~~~~	~~~~	374368488 844	Group.	٠.	x ooo oor

The name must contain			

		Articis i	r j	
		ry's initial registered agent	1/611 <b>G</b> n	
CIC	Corporation	System / ////	77 V 7 V	
778a a bas	om beenstateen late	ent le (mark appropriate box):	•	
		į, vho is a resident of Virginia <u>and</u>		
	🛛 a member (	or manager of the limited liability com;		
		or manager of a limited liability compa ad Bability company.	ny mau is a mambar o	Lususia.
	O en officer o	r director of a corporation that is a ma	mber or manager of th	bsimit er
	lisbility com	ipany. enher of a general or limited panneral	io that is a member o	e orangosse
	of the limite	d liability company.		-
	C a invates of	's trust that is a member or manager of If the Virginia State Bar.	if the limited liability o	ompany.
		OR		1
(2)	2 a domestic	or foreign stock or nonsteck corporate imited liability partnership authorised to	m, imited Hability com	hoany or
	redimenter i	sures morning homosomer and approvement	is demokratikerin erenamentearin me	A 44299148914
		Article III		
നമ വന്ന	daula iumai legii	stered office address, including the stre	\$5 \$6555 PK \$65 \$665 \$665 \$655 PK \$665	
රැහිපත පර	distant laitini enti	red agent is	200 (0010) A LOSS (10020) N AN AN AND (18)	MACHINES IN INTERESTINATION TO STATE A PARTY
office of	the initial register	red agent, is		
Mice of ( 4701 (	the initial register Cox Road, S imberistraet)	red agent, is uite 285 Glei	Allen	Z3080
#ilica of ( 4701 ( (nu	the initial register Cox Road, S imberiatreet)	red agent, is uite 285 Gier (als	n Allen vortewn)	VA_23060
#ilica of ( 4701 ( (nu	the initial register Cox Road, S imberiatreet)	red agent, is uite 285 Gier (ai)	n Allen	VA_23060
office of 1 4701 ( The rec	the Initial register Cox Road, S imperiations intered office is to	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gies  (ait)  costed in the 65 county or C city of  Article IV	1 Allen ortewe) lenrico	VA_23060
office of ( 4701 ( (nu The reg company	the Initial register Cox Road, S imberfatreet) istered office is h y's principal office	red agent, is  uite 285 Gier  (ait)  costed in the 65 county or 12 city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num	n Allen Fortown) Henrico Ber, Is	VA 23080 (2ip)
Alice of (4701 (70) The regions (20) Company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S miner/street istered office is h y's principal office O Parkridge	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gies  (ab)  costed in the 60 county or C city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res	n Allen roriowa) Henrico ber, is ston	VA 20191
Alice of (4701 (70) The regions (20) Company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S imberfatreet) istered office is h y's principal office	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gies  (ab)  costed in the 60 county or C city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res	n Allen Fortown) Henrico Ber, Is	VA 23080 (2ip)
office of ( 4701 ( The regi company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S miner/street istered office is h y's principal office O Parkridge	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gies  (ab)  costed in the 60 county or C city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res	n Allen For town) Henrico Bar, Is Ston Or town)	VA 20191
office of 1 4701 ( The regi company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S miner/street istered office is h y's principal office O Parkridge	red agent, is  uite 285 Gier  (all)  coated in the 60 county or 12 city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res	n Allen For town) Henrico Bar, Is Ston Or town)	VA 20191 (cipie) (zip)
office of 1 4701 ( The regi company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S miner/street istered office is h y's principal office O Parkridge	red agent, is  uite 285 Gier  (all)  coated in the 60 county or 12 city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res	1 Allen rer tewn) lenrico ber, is ston or town) anteer(e):	VA 20191
Alice of (4701 (70) The regions (20) Company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S mixer/street) istened office is in y's principal office O Parkridge mber/street)	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gier  California on the El county or El city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res  Signature(s) of Org	n Allen Fortown) Henrico  Ber, is Ston Or (own) anteer(e):	VA 20191 (stells) (20)  Telephone No. (a, tional)
office of ( 4701 ( The regi company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S mixer/street) istened office is in y's principal office O Parkridge mber/street)	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gies  Caig  costed in the Ø county or C city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res  (city  Signuture(s) of Org	1 Allen rer tewn) lenrico ber, is ston or town) anteer(e):	VA 20191 (stells) (20)  Telephone No. (a, tional)
Alice of (4701 (70) The regions (20) Company 1078	the Initial register Cox Road, S mixer/street) istened office is in y's principal office O Parkridge mber/street)	red agent, is  Uite 285 Gier  California on the El county or El city of  Article IV  address, including the street and num  Bivd Res  Signature(s) of Org	n Allen Fortown) Henrico  Ber, is Ston Or (own) anteer(e):	VA 20191 (stells) (20)  Telephone No. (a, tional)

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

## AT RICHMOND, APRIL 25, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

Octo Consulting Group, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 25, 2019.

When the certificate becomes effective, Octo Consulting Group, Inc. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

# Octo Consulting Group, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0336 19-04-25-1100



# State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission relating to the conversion of Octo Consulting Group, LLC from a Virginia corporation to a Virginia limited liability company.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 07/28/2021

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: April 26, 2019

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CISDID